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National Budget Speech 2023 - UCT expert list 

 
The following academics at the University of Cape Town (UCT) can be contacted by the 

media for comment on the Budget Speech.  
 
  

Name Area of expertise Contact details 

Professor Ndangwa 

Noyoo, Social 

Development  

Public policy, social 

development; indigenous 

knowledge systems; corporate 

social responsibility; human 

rights and social work. 

 

ndangwa.noyoo@uct.ac.za  

021 650 3482 

Andrew Donaldson, 

Research Associate, 

SALDRU, School of 

Economics 

 

Social security, health 

financing, infrastructure 

investment and macroeconomic 

policy. 

Andrew.donaldson@uct.ac.za 

082 441 5987 

Associate Professor 

Susan Cleary, School 

of Public Health and 

Family Medicine 

Health economics; cost-

effectiveness and value for 

money and health system 

decision-making. 

Susan.Cleary@uct.ac.za  

021 406 6755 

083 383 3626 

Riyaan Mabutha, 

College of 

Accounting  

Fiscal policy and taxation Riyaan.mabutha@uct.ac.za  

021 650 2271 

082 922 8121 

Dr Neryvia Pillay Bell, 

School of Economics 

Public economics; labour 

markets; education; health; 

social grants; inequality and 

taxation. 

Neryvia.Pillay@uct.ac.za   

021 650 4310 

US number: +16503873556 

http://www.socialdevelopment.uct.ac.za/Noyoo
http://www.socialdevelopment.uct.ac.za/Noyoo
mailto:ndangwa.noyoo@uct.ac.za
https://www.saldru.uct.ac.za/staff/andrew-donaldson/
mailto:Andrew.donaldson@uct.ac.za
https://zivahub.uct.ac.za/authors/Susan_Cleary/5736197
https://zivahub.uct.ac.za/authors/Susan_Cleary/5736197
mailto:Susan.Cleary@uct.ac.za
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Riyaan-Mabutha-2
mailto:Riyaan.mabutha@uct.ac.za
https://neryvia.wixsite.com/website
mailto:Neryvia.Pillay@uct.ac.za


Pitso Tsibolane, 

School of IT 

Information systems; 

development and stokvels.  

pitso.tsibolane@uct.ac.za  

021 650 1542 

082 888 6839 

 

Dr Louie van 

Schalkwyk, 

Construction 

Economics and 

Management 

Property law; mining law; land 

use planning; expropriation law. 

louie.vanschalkwyk@uct.ac.za   

Dr Mundia Kabinga, 

UCT Graduate School 

of Business 

Macroeconomics, energy, 

technology transitions, and 

State-Owned Enterprises 

(SOEs)  

Mundia.kabinga@gsb.uct.ac.za  

021 406 1526 

Professor Corne Van 

Walbeek, School of 

Economics 

Tobacco, e-cigarette, alcohol 

and sugar-sweetened beverage 

taxation; trends in illicit trade in 

the tobacco and alcohol 

sectors. 

Cwalbeek@gmail.com  

021 650 4689 

072 827 8213 

Emeritus Professor 

Alan Hirsch, Nelson 

Mandela School of 

Public Governance 

and on the UCT 

Poverty and 

Inequality Planning 

Group 

  

Economic development issues. alan.hirsch@uct.ac.za 

021 650 1420 

082 773 6922 

Professor Lukasz 

Grzybowski, School 

of Economics 

Competition policy, regulations, 

digital markets, 

telecommunications. 

Lukasz.Grzybowski@uct.ac.za  

021 650 4652 
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Thami Nkwanyane 
Media Liaison and Monitoring Officer 

Communication and Marketing Department 

University of Cape Town 

Rondebosch 

Tel: (021) 650 5672 

Cell: 063 366 3993 / 072 563 9500 

Email: thami.nkwanyane@uct.ac.za  
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